900725139 10/12/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760581

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900721604	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Biomet Manufacturing, LLC	unufacturing, LLC		Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.		
Street Address:	ss: 10225 Westmoor Drive		
City:	Westminster		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80021		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2637482	INTERGRO		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11030TS-34	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miriam D. Trudell	
SIGNATURE:	/miriam trudell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Intergro Trademark Assignment-Fully Signed#page1.tif source=Intergro Trademark Assignment-Fully Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900725139 REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0081 source=Intergro Trademark Assignment-Fully Signed#page3.tif source=Intergro Trademark Assignment-Fully Signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") is entered into and effective as of the last signature date below by and between Biomet Manufacturing, LLC, a limited liability company of Indiana having a business address of 56 East Bell Drive, Warsaw, Indiana 46582, United States of America ("Transferor") and Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 10225 Westmoor Drive, Westminster, Colorado 80021, United States of America ("Transferee" and, together with Transferor, the "Parties" and each a "Party").

WHEREAS, Transferor is the owner of the trademark listed in Exhibit A, and the goodwill thereto, including registrations and applications thereon, whether registered or pending, whether active or inactive, and associated common law rights (collectively, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Transferor desires to transfer to Transferee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- Transferor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Transferee and Transferee's successors and assigns, and Transferee hereby takes assignment and transfer thereof, all of Transferor's worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with their common law rights, goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and damages, the same to be held and enjoyed by Transferee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Transferor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.
- 2. Transferor authorizes and requests any official in the countries or registering organizations listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record Transferee as the Transferee and owner of any and all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Assignment by facsimile or electronic transmission shall be effective to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of the signature dates below.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0083

TRANSFEROR

Sign:__

Biomet Manufacturing, LLC

Printed Marné: Joseph E. Topmiller
Title: Vice President, Chief Patent Counsel
Date: 7- Fee 3- 7, 22

State of Indiana.
County of <u>H10/1</u>)
On this Hay of February, 2022, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Joseph E. Topmiller, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness hereof, I set my hand and official seal. Notary Public, State of WALLAND
Tina Miller Allen
Printed Name County of Residence
My Commission Expires Tine Miller Tine Miller Notary Public, State of Indiana Alten County Commission Number Necessia My Commission Expires August 18, 2024

TRANSFEREE

Zimmer Biomet Spine, Inc.

Sign:	Collas Machell	
Printed	Name: Cynthia S. Mitchell	
	Senior Patent Counsel	
Date:	February 11, 2B22	
	gingham.	

State of <u>(A)(a)(a)</u>
County of <u>(A)(a)(a)(a)</u>

On this 11th day of February 2022, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Cynthia S. Mitchell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I set my hand and official seal.

Diana K. Melles Notary Public, State of Colorado

Diana L. Mchee Boulder
Printed Name County of Residence

My Commission Expires: <u>July 12, 20</u>25

Seal:

Diana L. McKee **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20084013206 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0085

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	REGISTRANT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
INTERGRO	United States	Registered	Biomet Manufacturing, LLC	2637482	Oct 15, 2002

A - 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT